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the jurisdiction of the District that the pressure gauge shali be attached to the spray gun
and be in good working condition whenever the spray gun is in operation. Any deviation
from this requirement will constitute a violation of Regulation 8, Rule 45, Section 303.3.

4, This approval is only valid i during actual operation the DeVilbiss TEKNA Pro and
ProlLite spray gun with the TE20 air cap are equipped with a properly operating pressure
gauge that meets the criteria specified in condition number 3.

5. Devilbiss Automotive Refinishing shall add a clearly visible permanent label on the spray
gun air cap specifying the air cap designation TE20 and that the inlet air pressure shall
not exceed 26 psig to all DeVilbiss TEKNA Pro and Prolite spray guns sold or distributed
for use within the District.

6. DeVilbiss Automotive Refinishing shall add a clearly visible permanent label on the spray
gun body identifying that the gun body is a DeVilhiss TEKNA Pro or ProLite spray gun on
all DeVilbiss TEKNA Pro and ProlLite spray guns sold or distributed for use within the
District.

7. This approvat is only valid if during actual operations the DeVilbiss TEKNA Pro and
ProLite spray guns with the TE20 air cap are labeled as described in condition numbers 5
and 6.

8. This approval is onfy valid for the DeVilbiss TEKNA Pro and ProlLite spray guns with the
TE20 air cap model tested and shall not release any user from complance with any other
District rule or regulation, nor absolve any prior or subsequent violations. Any
modification of the spray gun or pressure gauge design shall invalidate this approval
uniess the modification is approved by the District.

If you have any questions regarding this approval, please contact Douglas Tolar, Senior Air
Quality Specialist at (415) 749-5118 or dtolar@baagmd.qov.

Sincerely,

Brian Bateman
Director of Compliance and Enforcement

BB.det
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the jurisdiction of the District that the pressure gauge shali be attached to the spray gun
and be in good working condition whenever the spray gun is in operation. Any deviation
from this requirement will constitute a violation of Regulation 8, Rule 45, Section 303.3.

4, This approval is only valid if during actual operation the DeVilbiss TEKNA Pro and
ProlLite spray gun with the TE10 air cap are equipped with a properly operating pressure
gauge that meets the criteria specified in condition number 3.

5. Devilbiss Automotive Refinishing shall add a clearly visible permanent label on the spray
gun air cap specifying the air cap designation TE10 and that the inlet air pressure shall
not exceed 35 psig to all DeVilbiss TEKNA Pro and ProLite spray guns sold or distributed
for use within the District.

6. DeVilbiss Automotive Refinishing shall add a clearly visible permanent label on the spray
gun body identifying that the gun body is a DeViibiss TEKNA Pro or Prolite spray gun on
all DeVilbiss TEKNA Pro and Prolite spray guns sold or distributed for use within the
District.

7. This approval is only valid if during actual operations the DeVilbiss TEKNA Pro and
ProlLite spray guns with the TE10 air cap are labeled as described in condition numbers 5
and 6.

8. This approval is only valid for the DeVilbiss TEKNA Pro and ProlLite spray guns with the
TE10 air cap modet tested and shall not release any user from compliance with any other
District rule or regulation, nar absolve any prior or subsequent violations. Any
modification of the spray gun or pressure gauge design shall invatidate this approval
untess the modification is approved by the District.

If you have any questions regarding this approval, please contact Douglas Tolar, Senior Air
Quality Specialist at (415} 749-5118 or diolar@baagmd.qgov.

Sincerely,

Brian Bateman
Director of Compliance and Enforcement
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